MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

Course Schedule

Fall 2016
FRIDAY

10:00 am 12:00 pm 8:00 am 10:00 am 9:00 am 12:00 pm 9:00 am 12:00 pm
1S-205-0 International Student Seminar CM-251-OL  Polity: United Methodist Chch BIl-416-0 OTExg: Job CH-101-B Church Hist: Early-Reformation
8:30 am 10:30 am PC-101- Counseling Skills for Past Min CH-212-0 African Amer Religious History
CM-273-0 Evangelism + Emerging Gen 10:00 am 12:00 pm ES-303-0 Sources Christn Moral Insight
9:00 am 10:00 am CM-137-0 Church Finances 10:00 am 12:00 pm
BI-491-0 NT Greek Practicum CM-142-0 Healthy Stewardshp Local Chrch RA-295-B Arts Practicum: 3D Worship Art
9:15 am 10:30 am PW-101-0 Foundations Christian Worship
Faculty Committee Meetings MM-321-0  PMM: SPP Seminar 1-1
10:30 am 12:00 pm
RA-130-0 Chapel Choir
CHAPEL 11:00 am-12:00 pm
1:30 pm 2:30 pm 1:30 pm 3:30 pm 1:00 pm 3:00 pm 1:00 pm 3:00 pm
BI-490-0 Biblical Hebrew Practicum PC-403-0 Couples and Family Counseling MM-311-AFT PMM: Colloquy 1-1 BI-101-B Introduction to Hebrew Bible 1
1:30 pm 3:30 pm RA-295-A Arts Pract: Monoprint-Woodcut MM-313-AFT PMM: Colloquy 2-1 CM-150-0 Ldrsp + Prcts of Missional Ch.
BI-171-A Intro New Testament: Gospels 1:30 pm 4:30 pm MM-323-0 PMM: SPP Seminar 2-1 PW-305-0 Liturg-Preach: Weddings, Funer
RA-120-0 Making It Real: Art Sym Ritual BI-310-0 NT Exegesis:1 + 2 Peter, Jude 2:00 pm 4:00 pm RA-295-C Arts Pract: Weaving the Word
1:30 pm 4:30 pm PC-111-A Pastoral Care + CnsIng in Cntx MM-101-A  Spiritual Frmtn for Ministry 1 1:00 pm 4:00 pm
ST-181-0 Philosophical Backgrounds 3:30 pm 5:30 pm CM-119-0 Facing the First Pastorate 1:00 pm 3:00 pm
ST-305-A Systematic Theology 1 NC-112-0 Foundations of Writing Int'l WR-210-0  Life After Death Wrld Rel-Secl CF-295-0 Ministry of the Deacon
Adtpm - amem COMMUNITY ENRICHMENT HOUR | £:00pm  %:00pm
apel Lhoir 4:00 pm-5:00 pm CF-290-0 Mental Health Spirtual Practc
6:30 pm 8:30 pm 6:30 pm 8:30 pm CHAPEL 6:15 pm-7:15 pm 6:30 pm 8:30 pm SATU RDAY
BI-101-A Introduction to Hebrew Bible 1 RA-173-0 Performing Scripture 6:15 pm 8:15 pm BI-171-B Intro New Testament: Gospels
PW-340-0 Preach.Pract: Pree}ch Lect Mthw 6:30 pm &m CM-274-0 Missional Fellows Seminar 1-1 RA-136-0 Songs of Zion:Spirituals Ch 9:00 am 1:30 pm
RA-255.0  Embodied Theo: Liturg Dance BI-452-0 ~ Women in the Letters of Paul CM-276-0  Missional Fellows Seminar 2-1 £:30pm  9:30 pm CF-290-0  Mental Health Spirtual Practc
ST-463-0 United Methodist History CH-101-A Church Hlst: Eérly-Reformat,on CM-278-0 Missional Fellows Seminar 3-1 BI-211-0 BlbllcaIlHebrew 1 . RA-178-0 Improv-Bibliodrama for Minstry
 6:30 pm 9:30 pm PC-101-A Counseling Skills for Past Min CM-283-0 Urban Fellows Seminar 1-1 PW-373-0 Preaching + Worship Black Trad 9:00 am 2:00 pm
ES-302-0 Ethical Dimensions of Ministry ST-243-0 Toni Morrison + Theodicy CM-285-0 Urban Fellows Seminar 2-1 ST-305-B Systematic Theology 1 CM-206-0 Introduction to Deaf Ministry
WR-201-0 World Rel As Resource for Min CM-287-0  Urban Fellows Seminar 3-1 9:00am  4:00 pm
6:30 pm 9:30 pm ES-234-0 Exploring Sexual Issues Minstr
ST-200-0 Foundations of Public Theology PW-312-HB Sacramentl Theo + Worship Lead
7:00 pm 9:00 pm
MM-101-B Spiritual Frmtn for Ministry 1
7:30 pm 9:30 pm
MM-311-EVE PMM: Colloquy 1-1
MM-313-EVE PMM: Colloquy 2-1
PW-125-0 Foundations of Preaching

Online/Hybrid Courses

CM-251-OL  Polity: United Methodist Chch
MM-103F-OL Focus Seminar: Servnt Spirtlty
PW-312-HB  Sacramentl Theo + Worship Lead

Note: Hybrid courses are comprised of both
in-person class sessions and online work via
Blackboard. See schedule detail for first session
meeting time, date, and location.

NOTE: Full course descriptions can be found in the Catalog at http://www.wesleyseminary.edu/catalog or by clicking on the course title in WesleyWeb.

Courses Held @ Wesley Downtown or Off-Campus

CM-274-0
CM-276-0
CM-278-0
CM-283-0
CM-285-0
CM-287-0

ES-499-HB1RFC: Foundtns Relg Free in US
ES-499-HB2RFC: Relg Lib + Amer Pub Life

Missional Fellows Seminar 1-1
Missional Fellows Seminar 2-1
Missional Fellows Seminar 3-1
Urban Fellows Seminar 1-1
Urban Fellows Seminar 2-1
Urban Fellows Seminar 3-1

ES-499-HB3RFC: Religion + News Media

ES-499-HB4RFC: Human Right Free Belief

MM-101-A  Spiritual Frmtn for Ministry 1
MM-101-B  Spiritual Frmtn for Ministry 1

Wesley Downtown
Wesley Downtown
Wesley Downtown
Wesley Downtown
Wesley Downtown
Wesley Downtown
Newseum Institute
Newseum Institute
Newseum Institute
Newseum Institute
Wesley Downtown
Wesley Downtown

Courses Meeting Foundational Requirements

Courses which meet foundational requirements for the M.Div. (both the
2015 and pre-2015 curriculum) and M.T.S. degrees are noted for each
course in the following pages.

Limited Enroliment Courses

Pre-registration for Limited Enroliment courses begins on March 7 and
ends at noon on March 18. See Registration Instructions on
WesleyWeb for details.
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WESLEY

THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY

4500 Massachusetts Avenue, NW + Washington, DC 20016

Biblical Interpretation

Course Schedule
Fall 2016

BI-101-A Introduction to Hebrew Bible 1 2.00 Cho, Paul
M 6:30PM - 8:30PM Kresge KG-01
BI-101-B Introduction to Hebrew Bible 1 2.00 Dombkowski Hopkins, Denise
Th 1:00PM - 3:00PM Kresge KG-01
BI-171-A Introduction to New Testament: Gospels 2.00 Works, Carla
M 1:30PM - 3:30PM Kresge KG-01
BI-171-B Introduction to New Testament: Gospels 2.00 Smith, Shively T.J.
Th 6:30PM - 8:30PM Kresge KG-01
BI-211-0 Biblical Hebrew 1 3.00 Dombkowski Hopkins, Denise
Th 6:30PM - 9:30PM
BI-310-0 New Testament Exegesis: | & Il Peter And Jude 3.00 Smith, Shively T.J.
Tu 1:30PM - 4:30PM
This course fulfills the Biblical Distribution requirement for the M.Div. degree.
BI-416-0 Old Testament Exegesis: Job 3.00 Cho, Paul
W 9:00AM - 12:00PM
Prereq: Introduction to Hebrew Bible
This course fulfills the Biblical Distribution requirement for the M.Div. degree.
BI-452-0 Women in the Letters of Paul 3.00 Works, Carla
Tu 6:30PM - 9:30PM
Prereq: Introduction to New Testament: Epistles and Gospels
This course fulfillls the Biblical Distribution requirement for the M.Div. degree.
BI-490-0 Biblical Hebrew Practicum 1.00 Cho, Paul
M 1:30PM - 2:30PM
Prereq: Introduction to Hebrew Bible and Biblical Hebrew
BI-491-0 New Testament Greek Practicum 1.00 Smith, Shively T.J.

Tu 9:00AM - 10:00AM

Prereq: Introduction to New Testament: Gospels and Epistles and New Testament Greek

Christian Teaching & Formation

Please note: Classroom assignments are tentative and subject to change. Room change notices will be posted prior to the semester.
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CF-290-0

WESLEY Course Schedule

THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY Fall 2076

4500 Massachusetts Avenue, NW + Washington, DC 20016

Cultivating Mental Health Through Spiritual 2.00 Strukova, Jana
Practices

F 6:00PM - 9:00PM

Sa 9:00AM - 1:30PM

This course meets the following weekends: Sept. 9-10, Oct. 7-8, Nov. 4-5 and Dec. 2-4 (alternate days in

case of school closure Nov. 11-12).

CF-295-0

History and Ministry of the Deacon 2.00 Thorpe, Jacqulyn B.
F 1:00PM - 3:00PM

History of Christianity

CH-101-A The Church in History: Early Church To 3.00 Harrell, Charles L.
Reformation
Tu 6:30PM - 9:30PM Kresge KG-01

CH-101-B The Church in History: Early Church To 3.00 Danker, Ryan
Reformation
Th 9:00AM - 12:00PM Kresge KG-01

CH-212-0 African American Religious History 3.00 Mitchell, Beverly E.
Th 9:00AM - 12:00PM

Congregational Life & Ministry

CM-119-0 Facing the First Pastorate 2.00 Hardman-Cromwell, Youtha C.
Th 1:00PM - 4:00PM
Course will meet the following Thursdays: September 1, 15 and 29, October 6 and 20, November 3 and 17
and December 1 and 8 (alternate day in case of school closure, November 10).  This course counts
toward meeting the Practices of Leadership for Ministry requirement for M.Div. students.
CM-137-0 Church Finances 1.00 Weems, Lovett H.
W 10:00AM - 12:00PM
This course will meet the second half of the semester: October 24 - December 16.  This course counts
toward meeting the Practices of Leadership for Ministry requirement for M.Div. students.
CM-142-0 Healthy Stewardship in the Local Church 1.00 Michel, Ann A.
W 10:00AM - 12:00PM
This course will meet the first half of the semester: August 29 - October 21.  This course counts toward
meeting the Practices of Leadership for Ministry requirement for M.Div. students.
CM-150-0 Leadership & Practices of the Missional Church 2.00 Marullo, Sam W.
Th 1:00PM - 3:00PM

This course counts toward meeting the Practices of Leadership for Ministry requirement for M.Div. students.

Please note: Classroom assignments are tentative and subject to change. Room change notices will be posted prior to the semester.
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WESLEY Course Schedule

THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY FCI/I 2076

4500 Massachusetts Avenue, NW + Washington, DC 20016

CM-206-0 Introduction to Deaf Ministry 2.00 - 3.00 Yates, Leo Allen

Sa 9:00AM - 2:00PM
Course will meet the following Saturdays: Sept. 10, 17 and 24, Oct. 8, 22, and 29 (alternate date in clase of
school closure, Nov. 5).

CM-251-OL Polity of the United Methodist Church 2.00 Online Parks, Lewis A.

Tu 8:00AM - 10:00AM
This course will be held synchronously Tuesdays 8-10 am via Blackboard. Webcam capabilities required.

CM-273-0 Evangelism and Emerging Generations 2.00 Powe, Frederick Douglas
Tu 8:30AM - 10:30AM

CM-274-0 Missional Fellows Seminar: 1/1 2.00 Wesley Dwntwn Marullo, Sam W.
w 6:15PM - 8:15PM

CM-276-0 Missional Fellows Seminar: 2/1 2.00 Wesley Dwntwn Marullo, Sam W.
w 6:15PM - 8:15PM

Prereq: CM-275

CM-278-0 Missional Fellows Seminar: 3/1 2.00 Wesley Dwntwn Marullo, Sam W.

W 6:15PM - 8:15PM
Prereq: CM-277

CM-283-0 Urban Ministry Fellows Seminar: 1/1 2.00 Wesley Dwntwn Powe, Frederick Douglas
W 6:15PM - 8:15PM

CM-285-0 Urban Ministry Fellows Seminar: 2/1 2.00 Wesley Dwntwn Powe, Frederick Douglas
W 6:15PM - 8:15PM

Prereq: CM-284

CM-287-0 Urban Ministry Fellows Seminar: 3/1 2.00 Wesley Dwntwn Powe, Frederick Douglas

W 6:15PM - 8:15PM
Prereq: CM-286

Christian Ethics/Sociology

ES-234-0 Exploring Sexual Issues in Ministry 2.00 Hardman-Cromwell, Youtha C.

Sa 9:00AM - 4:00PM
This course will meet on select Saturdays: September 10 and 24, October 8 and 29 and November 12
(alternate day in case of school closure, November 19).

ES-302-0 Ethical Dimensions of Ministry 3.00 Bush, Joseph E.

M 6:30PM - 9:30PM

Prereq: Introduction to Hebrew Bible, Introduction to New Testament, The Church in History and
Undergraduate Philosophy requirement met

This course fulfills the Ethics requirement for the M.Div. degree.

Please note: Classroom assignments are tentative and subject to change. Room change notices will be posted prior to the semester.
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ES-303-0

WESLEY

THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY

4500 Massachusetts Avenue, NW + Washington, DC 20016

Sources of Christian Moral Insight 3.00 Elgendy, Rick

Th 9:00AM - 12:00PM

Prereq: Introduction to Hebrew Bible, Introduction to New Testament, The Church in History and
Undergraduate Philosophy requirement met

This course fulfills the Ethics requirement for the M.Div. degree.

Limited Enrollment: O.

Course Schedule
Fall 2016

ES-499-HB1

Religious Freedom Center Newseum Course 3.00

Course will meet at the Newseum Institute and online. See
http://www.religiousfreedomcenter.org/academics/courses/ for schedule information.

ES-499-HB2

Religious Freedom Center Newseum Course 3.00

Course will meet at the Newseum Institute and online. See
http://www.religiousfreedomcenter.org/academics/courses/ for schedule information.

ES-499-HB3

Religious Freedom Center Newseum Course 3.00

Course will meet at the Newseum Institute and online. See
http://www.religiousfreedomcenter.org/academics/courses/ for schedule information.

ES-499-HB4

Religious Freedom Center Newseum Course 3.00

Course will meet at the Newseum Institute and online. See
http://www.religiousfreedomcenter.org/academics/courses/ for schedule information.

Integrated Theological Studies

1S-100-0 Master of Arts Integrative Seminar 1.00 Mitchell, Beverly E.
For students in their last semester of the MA program
1S-205-0 International Student Seminar 1.00 Santiago, Karen
M 10:00AM - 12:00PM
This course is required for entering International students on an F1 visa. It will meet every other week
starting the first week of classes.
1S-501-0 Master of Theological Studies Paper 3.00

Practice in Ministry & Mission

MM-101-A Spiritual Formation for the Practice of Ministry 1 2.00 Wesley Dwntwn Martin, Robert K.
W 2:00PM - 4:00PM Pass/Fail Only Lee, Asa Jerome
MM-101-B Spiritual Formation for the Practice of Ministry 1 2.00 Wesley Dwntwn Martin, Robert K.
w 7:00PM - 9:00PM Pass/Fail Only Lee, Asa Jerome

Please note: Classroom assignments are tentative and subject to change. Room change notices will be posted prior to the semester.
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WESLEY Course Schedule

THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY FCI/I 2076

4500 Massachusetts Avenue, NW + Washington, DC 20016

MM-103F-OL Focus Seminar: Servant Spirituality 1.00 Online Martin, Robert K.

Marullo, Sam William
Pass/Fail Only Lee, Asa Jerome
This course is the focus seminar for MM-101. Co-requisite: enrollment in MM-101.

A note on PMM Colloquy groups: Students beginning their first year of Colloquy should register for their preferred meeting time. The PMM
Office will determine actual colloquy groups by mid-August. Students beginning their second year of Colloquy must register for the section
with the same meeting times as their previous Spring colloquy group.

MM-311-AFT  PMM: Practice in Ministry and Mission Colloquy 1.00 Bush, Joseph E.
17
W 1:00PM - 3:00PM Pass/Fail Only

Prereq: MM-101 and -102, completion of Ministry and Social Sciences req., and 30 credit hours of total study

MM-311-EVE PMM: Practice in Ministry and Mission Colloquy 1.00 Bush, Joseph E.
11
w 7:30PM - 9:30PM Pass/Fail Only

Prereq: MM-101 and -102, completion of Ministry and Social Sciences req., and 30 credit hours of total study

MM-313-AFT  PMM: Practice in Ministry and Mission Colloquy 1.00 Bush, Joseph E.
21
w 1:00PM - 3:00PM Pass/Fail Only

Prereq: MM-312 or MM-347

MM-313-EVE PMM: Practice in Ministry and Mission Colloquy 1.00 Bush, Joseph E.
211
w 7:30PM - 9:30PM Pass/Fail Only

Prereq: MM-312 or MM-347

MM-321-0 PMM: Student Pastor Program Seminar 1/1 1.00 Bush, Joseph E.
Tu 9:15AM - 10:30AM Pass/Fail Only

MM-323-0 PMM: Student Pastor Program Seminar 2/1 1.00 Bush, Joseph E.
w 1:00PM - 3:00PM Pass/Fail Only

Prereq: MM-322

MM-331-0 Internship in Ministry and Mission 1 2.00 Bush, Joseph E.

Pass/Fail Only
Prereq: MM-101 and -102, completion of Ministry and Social Sciences req., and 30 credit hours of total study

MM-350-0 PMM: Intercultural Immersion 2.00 Bush, Joseph E.

Pass/Fail Only
Prereq: Completion of 30 credit hours.

Non Credit

Please note: Classroom assignments are tentative and subject to change. Room change notices will be posted prior to the semester.
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WESLEY Course Schedule

THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY FCI/I 2076

4500 Massachusetts Avenue, NW + Washington, DC 20016

NC-112-0 Foundations of Writing for International Students 0.00 Almutawa, Shatha

W 3:30PM - 5:30PM
This course is strongly recommended for new international students.

Pastoral Care & Counseling

PC-101-A Counseling Skills for Pastoral Ministry 3.00 Johnson, Cedric C.
Tu 6:30PM - 9:30PM

PC-101-B Counseling Skills for Pastoral Ministry 3.00 Comstock, Joanne P.
W 9:00AM - 12:00PM

PC-111-A Pastoral Care and Counseling in Contexts 3.00 Koppel, Michael S.
Tu 1:30PM - 4:30PM

PC-403-0 Couples and Family Counseling 2.00 Johnson, Cedric C.
Tu 1:30PM - 3:30PM

Prereq: PC-101 or PC-111

Preaching and Worship

PW-101-0 Foundations of Christian Worship 2.00 Sokolove, Deborah
W 10:00AM - 12:00PM

PW-125-0 Foundations of Preaching 2.00 Hogan, Lucy Lind
w 7:30PM - 9:30PM

PW-305-0 Liturgics/Preaching: Weddings, Funerals, Special 2.00 Hogan, Lucy Lind
Occasions
Th 1:00PM - 3:00PM
This course counts toward meeting the Preaching & Worship requirement for the M.Div. degree.
Limited Enrollment: O.

PW-312-HB Sacramental Theology & Worship Leadership 3.00 Hybrid

Sa 9:00AM - 4:00PM

This hybride practicum course will meet the following Saturdays: Sept. 17, Oct. 15 and Nov. 19 (alternate
day in case of school closure, Dec. 2). This course counts toward meeting the Preaching & Worship
requirement for the M.Div. degree.

PW-340-0 Preaching Practicum 2.00 Sayers, Elizabeth Amanda

M 6:30PM - 8:30PM
Prereq: Foundations of Preaching

PW-373-0 Preaching and Worship in the Black Tradition 3.00

Th 6:30PM - 9:30PM
Prereq: Foundations of Preaching

Please note: Classroom assignments are tentative and subject to change. Room change notices will be posted prior to the semester.
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WESLEY Course Schedule

THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY

4500 Massachusetts Avenue, NW + Washington, DC 20016

Religion and the Arts

Fall 2016

RA-120-0 Making It Real: Art, Symbol, and Ritual 2.00 Sokolove, Deborah

M 1:30PM - 3:30PM
This course fulfills the Religion & the Arts requirement for M.Div students.

RA-130-0 Chapel Choir 1.00 Guenther, Eileen M.
M 4:30PM - 6:00PM Trott T-102 Oxnam Chapel
Trott TG-09
Tu 10:30AM - 12:00PM

This course counts toward the Religion & the Arts requirement for M.Div students.

RA-136-0 Songs of Zion: Spirituals in the Life of The 2.00 Guenther, Eileen M.
Church
Th 6:30PM - 8:30PM

This course fulfills the Religion & the Arts requirement for M.Div students.

RA-173-0 Performing Scripture Bibliodrama 2.00 Radosevic, Tracy A.

Tu 6:30PM - 8:30PM
This course fulfills the Religion & the Arts requirement for M.Div students.

RA-178-0 Drama for Ministry: Improvisation and 2.00 Cole Smith, Cynthia Lisa
Bibliodrama
Sa 9:00AM - 1:30PM Trott TG-09

This course will meet on select Saturdays: Sept. 3 (9-noon), Oct. 1, 8, 22 and 29, Nov. 5 and 12 (alternate
day in case of school closure, Nov. 19). This course fulfills the Religion & the Arts requirement for M.Div

students.
RA-255-0 Embodied Theology: Shaping Tranformative 2.00 Hoover, Josetta Roxanne
Liturgical Dance
M 6:30PM - 8:30PM
RA-295-A Arts Pract: Monoprint-Woodcut 1.00 Mohammed, Stacy
Tu 1:30PM - 3:30PM Kresge KG-06 Art Studio Pass/Fail Only

Creating monoprints and woodcut prints from our images as a means of understanding what we have seen
and drawn. As part of our studio discipline we will consider sight and creativity as theological acts,
discussing selected passages from scripture and excerpts as from the writings of artists and theologians,
developing an individual vision through a series of thematic work. $50 lab fee

RA-295-B Arts Practicum: 3D Worship Art 1.00 Artist-In-Residence,

Th 10:00AM - 12:00PM Kresge KG-06 Art Studio Pass/Fail Only

Sculpture can enhance the worship experience, through intimate and personal interactions as well as
through the transformation of an entire space. This course introduces a variety of sculptural media and
techniques, including wire sculpture, textiles, and found object installations in order to explore the role of
three-dimensional forms in worship. $50 lab fee

Please note: Classroom assignments are tentative and subject to change. Room change notices will be posted prior to the semester.
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WESLEY Course Schedule

THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY Fall 2016
RA-295-C Arts Pract: Weaving the Word 1.00 Kapikian, Catherine A.
Th 1:00PM - 3:00PM Kresge KG-06 Art Studio Pass/Fail Only

Learn basic tapestry weaving techniques on handmade pipe looms. Engage in exercises promoting design
skills useful in imagining symbols. Combine learnings to create Christmas ornaments, chrismons, or small
gifts like bookmarks, etc. $50 lab fee

Systematic Theology
ST-181-0 Philosophical Backgrounds 3.00 Mitchell, Beverly E.
M 1:30PM - 4:30PM

This course fulfills the undergraduate philosophy requirement for M.Div. students missing an undergraduate
philosophy course.

ST-200-0 Foundations of Public Theology 3.00 Elgendy, Rick
W 6:30PM - 9:30PM

ST-243-0 The Art of Toni Morrison and the Problem Of 3.00 Young, Josiah U.
Theodicy
Tu 6:30PM - 9:30PM

ST-305-A Systematic Theology 1 3.00 Young, Josiah U.

M 1:30PM - 4:30PM

Prereq: Introduction to Hebrew Bible, Introduction to New Testament, The Church in History and
Undergraduate Philosophy requirement met

ST-305-B Systematic Theology 1 3.00 Clarke, Sathianathan

Th 6:30PM - 9:30PM
Prereq: Introduction to Hebrew Bible, Introduction to New Testament, The Church in History and
Undergraduate Philosophy requirement met

ST-463-0 History of The United Methodist Church 2.00 Danker, Ryan

M 6:30PM - 8:30PM
Prereq: CH-102

World Religions

WR-201-0 World Religions As Resource for Christian 3.00 Clarke, Sathianathan
Theology and Church Ministry
M 6:30PM - 9:30PM
This course fulfills the Church in an Interreligious World requirement for M.Div. students

WR-210-0 Life After Death in World Religions and Secular 3.00 Borek, Karen O.
Thought
Th 1:00PM - 4:00PM
This course fulfills the Church in an Interreligious World requirement for M.Div. students

Please note: Classroom assignments are tentative and subject to change. Room change notices will be posted prior to the semester.
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